
2024 - U16 Boys Nationals - A Section
28 Jun - 3 Jul 2024

Bloemfrontein

Appointment Sheet - 3 July 2024

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
37 03 Jul 2024 08:30 Position 3&4 University of Free State Field 1

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
KZN Inland A Green White Green Yellow

KZN Coastals A Black Black Black Red
Umpires VAN der MERWE Ryno (RSA) MALI Abongile (RSA)

Reserve Umpire BUTLER Shandré (RSA)
Scoring/Timing Judges VAN WYK Marlie (RSA)

Technical Officer PRETORIUS AD (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
38 03 Jul 2024 08:30 Position 9&10 Fichardtpark

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Southern Free State A Green Green Striped Green/gold Red

KZN Inland B Navy Navy Navy Yellow
Umpires ROSSOUW Etienne (RSA) PUTTER Henre (RSA)

Reserve Umpire HOUGH Frans (RSA)
Scoring/Timing Judges MARAIS Dane (RSA) MINNIE Johannes (RSA)

Technical Officer LEAK Alexander (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
39 03 Jul 2024 08:30 Position 11&12 Grey College

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Border A Green / White Brown Green Orange

Southern Gauteng B Navy Navy Navy Red
Umpires ALEXANDER Michael (RSA) KUDAKWASHE Chiwara (RSA)

Reserve Umpire LLOYD Wildre (RSA)
Scoring/Timing Judges van WYK Connor (RSA) VENTER Elzaan (RSA)

Technical Officer VAN wyk Logan (RSA)

Tournament Director
GUNNING Jonathan (RSA)
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2024 - U16 Boys Nationals - A Section
28 Jun - 3 Jul 2024

Bloemfrontein

Appointment Sheet - 3 July 2024

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
40 03 Jul 2024 09:40 Position 7&8 Fichardtpark

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Northern Gauteng A Navy Blue Navy Navy Orange

KZN Coastals B White White White Red
Umpires HOUGH Frans (RSA) VILJOEN Barend (RSA)

Reserve Umpire ROSSOUW Etienne (RSA)
Scoring/Timing Judges MARAIS Dane (RSA) MINNIE Johannes (RSA)

Technical Officer LEAK Alexander (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
41 03 Jul 2024 10:50 Position 5&6 Grey College

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Southern Gauteng A Navy Navy Navy Green
Western Province A White/royal Blue Blocks Royal Blue Royal Blue White Stripes Red

Umpires NCUBE Mbulelo (RSA) MANYATHI Sifundo (RSA)
Reserve Umpire ALEXANDER Michael (RSA)

Scoring/Timing Judges van WYK Connor (RSA) VENTER Elzaan (RSA)
Technical Officer VAN wyk Logan (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
42 03 Jul 2024 11:20 Position 1&2 University of Free State Field 1

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Eastern Province A Red Red Red Turquoise

Boland A White Black Yellow Green
Umpires BUTLER Shandré (RSA) LLOYD Wildre (RSA)

Reserve Umpire KUDAKWASHE Chiwara (RSA)
Scoring/Timing Judges VAN WYK Marlie (RSA)

Technical Officer PRETORIUS AD (RSA)
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Tournament Director
GUNNING Jonathan (RSA)
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